
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Great Valley Community Center 311 days Fri 7/15/22 Thu 9/28/23

3

4 Permits 65 days Mon 10/31/22 Wed 2/1/23

5 Building/MEP Permits 65 days Mon 10/31/22 Wed 2/1/23

6 Foundation Permit 44 days Mon 10/31/22 Tue 1/3/23

7 Submittals 175 days Fri 7/15/22 Tue 3/21/23

8 PEMB 156 days Fri 7/15/22 Wed 2/22/23

9  Submittals 10 days Fri 7/15/22 Thu 7/28/22

10   Review and Approval 7 days Fri 7/29/22 Mon 8/8/22

11   Fabricate and deliver 139 days Tue 8/9/22 Wed 2/22/23

12 Aggregate Piers 20 days Tue 1/24/23 Mon 2/20/23

13 Submittals 10 days Tue 1/24/23 Mon 2/6/23

14 Review and Approval 5 days Tue 2/7/23 Mon 2/13/23

15 Fabricate and Deliver 5 days Tue 2/14/23 Mon 2/20/23

16 Glass 82 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 11/10/22

17  Submittals 15 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/9/22

18   Review and Approval 7 days Wed 8/10/22 Thu 8/18/22

19   Fabricate and deliver 60 days Fri 8/19/22 Thu 11/10/22

20 Concrete 20 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/16/22

21  Submittals 5 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 7/26/22

22   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 7/27/22 Tue 8/2/22

23   Fabricate and deliver 10 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 8/16/22

24 Masonry 35 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 9/6/22

25  Submittals 5 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 7/26/22

26   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 7/27/22 Tue 8/2/22

27   Fabricate and deliver 25 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 9/6/22

28 Roofing 55 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 10/4/22

29  Submittals 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

30   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 8/9/22

31   Fabricate and deliver 40 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 10/4/22

32 Metal Panels 65 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 10/18/22

33  Submittals 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

34   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 8/9/22

35   Fabricate and deliver 50 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 10/18/22

36 Sitework materials 22 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 8/18/22
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37  Submittals 7 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 7/28/22

38   Review and Approval 5 days Fri 7/29/22 Thu 8/4/22

39   Fabricate and deliver 10 days Fri 8/5/22 Thu 8/18/22

40 Framing 42 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 9/15/22

41  Submittals 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

42   Review and Approval 7 days Wed 8/3/22 Thu 8/11/22

43   Fabricate and deliver 25 days Fri 8/12/22 Thu 9/15/22

44 Steel 60 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 10/11/22

45  Submittals 15 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/9/22

46   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 8/16/22

47   Fabricate and deliver 40 days Wed 8/17/22 Tue 10/11/22

48 OH Doors 65 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 10/18/22

49  Submittals 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

50   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 8/9/22

51   Fabricate and deliver 50 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 10/18/22

52  Doors & Hardware 75 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 11/1/22

53  Submittals 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

54   Review and Approval 5 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 8/9/22

55   Fabricate and deliver 60 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 11/1/22

56 Ceilings 47 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 9/22/22

57   Submittals 12 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 8/4/22

58   Review and approval 5 days Fri 8/5/22 Thu 8/11/22

59   Fabricate and deliver 30 days Fri 8/12/22 Thu 9/22/22

60  Flooring 172 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 3/21/23

61   Submit Samples 15 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/9/22

62   Review and approval 5 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 8/16/22

63   fabricate and deliver 70 days Mon 12/12/22 Tue 3/21/23

64  Millwork 55 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 10/4/22

65   Shop Drawings and Samples 15 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/9/22

66   Review and approval 5 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 8/16/22

67   fabricate and deliver 35 days Wed 8/17/22 Tue 10/4/22

68  Paint 45 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 9/20/22

69   Submit Samples 15 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/9/22

70   Review and approval 5 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 8/16/22

71   fabricate and deliver 25 days Wed 8/17/22 Tue 9/20/22

72  Specialties 57 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 10/6/22
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73   Submittals 7 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 7/28/22

74   Review and approval 5 days Fri 7/29/22 Thu 8/4/22

75   fabricate and deliver 45 days Fri 8/5/22 Thu 10/6/22

76  Electric 82 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 11/10/22

77   Light Fixtures 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

78 Gear 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

79   Review and approval 7 days Wed 8/3/22 Thu 8/11/22

80   Fabricate and deliver 65 days Fri 8/12/22 Thu 11/10/22

81  HVAC 65 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 10/18/22

82   Equipment Cut Sheets 10 days Wed 7/20/22 Tue 8/2/22

83   Review and approval 5 days Wed 8/3/22 Tue 8/9/22

84   Fabricate and deliver 50 days Wed 8/10/22 Tue 10/18/22

85  Plumbing Fixtures 52 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 9/29/22

86   Submit fixture cuts 7 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 7/28/22

87   Review and approval 5 days Fri 7/29/22 Thu 8/4/22

88   Fabricate and deliver 40 days Fri 8/5/22 Thu 9/29/22

89 Sprinklers 42 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 9/15/22

90   Submittals 12 days Wed 7/20/22 Thu 8/4/22

91   Review and approval 5 days Fri 8/5/22 Thu 8/11/22

92   Fabricate and deliver 25 days Fri 8/12/22 Thu 9/15/22

93 Sitework 244 days Mon 10/17/22 Wed 9/27/23

94 Temp Protection/Safety 1 day Mon 10/17/22 Mon 10/17/22

95 Erosion and sediment controls 7 days Tue 10/18/22 Wed 10/26/22

96 Offsite discharge stormpipe and manholes 10 days Thu 10/27/22 Wed 11/9/22

97 Construct sediment trap and piping 15 days Thu 11/10/22 Thu 12/1/22

98 Earthwork 10 days Thu 10/27/22 Wed 11/9/22

99 Utilities (storm, sanitary, water) 20 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 3/1/23

100 pipe and structures for bio retention 
facilities/stormwater

20 days Mon 11/21/22 Mon 12/19/22

101 Site lighting 10 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 7/25/23

102 Final grade, topsoil, stabilization 10 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 7/25/23

103 Re-do parking lot stone base 5 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 9/15/23

104 Paving and curb work 8 days Mon 9/18/23 Wed 9/27/23

105 Building Construction 205 days Tue 12/13/22 Thu 9/28/23

106 Layout 5 days Tue 12/13/22 Mon 12/19/22

107 Aggregate Piers 10 days Tue 2/21/23 Mon 3/6/23
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108 Footings/Foundation/Anchor Bolts/Sub 
Foundation Utilities

22 days Tue 3/7/23 Wed 4/5/23

109 Complete Utilities 10 days Thu 4/6/23 Wed 4/19/23

110 Backfill at foundations 3 days Thu 4/20/23 Mon 4/24/23

111 Main steel frames, roof purlins, roof bracing 20 days Tue 4/25/23 Mon 5/22/23

112 Roof system-insulation, roofing 20 days Thu 5/18/23 Thu 6/15/23

113 SOG 3 days Fri 6/16/23 Tue 6/20/23

114 Wall/metal panels and wall framed opening 
trims

10 days Wed 6/14/23 Tue 6/27/23

115 Sprinkler, HVAC and Lighting Rough (main area) 15 days Wed 6/21/23 Tue 7/11/23

116 Wall insulation system 10 days Mon 6/26/23 Fri 7/7/23

117 Exterior trims, gutter, and downspouts 10 days Wed 6/28/23 Tue 7/11/23

118 Perimeter Glass 7 days Mon 7/3/23 Tue 7/11/23

119 OH Doors 3 days Mon 7/24/23 Wed 7/26/23

120 Interior framing 5 days Mon 7/10/23 Fri 7/14/23

121 MEP/FP Rough-in 10 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 7/25/23

122 Sealed concrete 5 days Wed 7/26/23 Tue 8/1/23

123 Drywall 4 days Wed 8/2/23 Mon 8/7/23

124 Paint walls first coat 3 days Fri 8/4/23 Tue 8/8/23

125 ACT Grid 3 days Tue 8/8/23 Thu 8/10/23

126 MEP/FP Above ceiling 8 days Thu 8/10/23 Mon 8/21/23

127 ACT Tile 3 days Mon 8/21/23 Wed 8/23/23

128 Millwork 8 days Thu 8/24/23 Mon 9/4/23

129 Interior glass 2 days Thu 8/24/23 Fri 8/25/23

130 D/F/H 3 days Mon 8/28/23 Wed 8/30/23

131 Final Paint 4 days Mon 8/28/23 Thu 8/31/23

132 Ceramic tile 3 days Tue 9/5/23 Thu 9/7/23

133 Final plumbing/toilet accessories 10 days Wed 9/6/23 Tue 9/19/23

134 Sealed concrete re-work if needed 3 days Fri 9/1/23 Tue 9/5/23

135 Flooring 6 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/8/23

136 Indoor netting/Bball hoops/owner supplied 
items

10 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 9/22/23

137 C of O 1 day Thu 9/28/23 Thu 9/28/23
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